PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Joseph L . Buchwitz			02/16/2013	
James Adam Drozdowski			02/12/2013	
Andrew Arthur Brown	1		02/12/2013	
Jacob Peter Stencel			02/13/2013	
Mason Otto Suksuma	ake		02/14/2013	
Richard Green			02/14/2013	
	1			
Name:		TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:		South - Suite 800		
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive			
City:	Dearborn			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48126			
PROPERTY NUMBEF	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Nur	mber	
Application Number: 13769		3769470		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	24835833			
-		ail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone: 248-358-4400				
Email: Correspondent Name	mkostiuk@brookskushman.com ne: Brooks Kushman PC			
Address Line 1:	1000 Towr			
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	83340581	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Mietze
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention)n	CABLE MOUNTING ASSE	MBLY	
This declaration is	direct	ed to:		
X	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 			
The above-identif	ied app	dication was made or authorized to be t	made by me.	
I hereby state that including the clait		ve reviewed and understand the conte	nts of the specification in the above-identifie	d application,
I believe that I am	the o	iginal inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-n	eri ani	o disclose information which is materia olications, material information which mal or PCT international filing date of t	al to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, h became available between the filing date the continuation-in-part application.	including for of the prior
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, of insert the serial/ <u>13/769</u> , <u>ASSIGNEE</u> , its	TECH elawa and to a c and fi E, its s and cor in m applic 470 succe nd to a plicatio	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Com- re, having its principal place of busing as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assi- breign, in and to the inventions and dis successors, assigns or other legal repre- liscoveries in any and all countries, ent- ny name, at its or their election (and 1 h ation number and filing date of the 	y contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and pany subsidiary, organized and existing by virt ess at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State igns or other legal representatives, the entire r coveries in the above-identified invention inch sentatives to make applications and to receive lities and intergovernmental organizations, in it sereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE r application to receive Letters Patent herei 2013, and I hereby sell, assign and s intatives, all rights of priority, including ar nd all countries, entities and intergovernmental ate hereof, continuations, continuations-in-pate	of Michigan, right, title and ading the right Letters Patent is or their own E's attorney to in: Serial No. set over to the ay provisional l organizations
including applica	itions d to p	for Lattore Datent of any and all KINDS	or other legal representatives to execute any t and in any and all countries, entities and inte iIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal t signed and set over.	a BOAM management
And I hereby rep	resent	and warrant that I have not granted any	rights inconsistent with the rights granted here	ìn.
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge of not	that any willful false statement made it more than five (5) years or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME	OF IN	VENTOR	Date: 2/11/2013	
Inventor: <u>J</u>	oseph	L. Buchwitz	Date: <u>2116/2013</u>	
Signature:	Į	4 Broch		
Note: An Applica	tion D	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), inclu tion form for each additional inventor.	iding naming the entire inventive entity, must accor	npany this form.
Use an additional	accinită	ann anth an cataraoothaan nireinde.		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention CABLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
This declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert, the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 13/769,470
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: James Adam Drozdowski Date: 2/12/2013
Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or estuivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inven	on CABLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		
This declaration	s directed to:		
×	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 		
The above-ident	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state t including the cla	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application ms.		
I believe that I a	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior are national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBA of the State of hereinafter refe interest, domest of the ASSIGN for the inventio name or names, insert the seria <u>13/769,47(</u> ASSIGNEE, it applications, in including all a reexaminations And I hereby a	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unit, TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigated to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title are cand foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Paters s and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ow or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney in application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Paters Paters for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations any provision and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization gravity is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization plications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional nd reissue applications.		
including appli- organizations, a	ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment ad to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby re	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
or imprisonmer	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fu of not more than five (5) years or both.		
	OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Arthur Brown Date: 3 (3)		
	ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for declaration form for each additional inventor.		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion CABLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
This declaration	is directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the cla	nat I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.
i believe that 1 a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-	te duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBA: of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domest of the ASSIGNI for the inventior name or names, insert the seria <u>13/769,470</u> ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all appreciations	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and set over unto L TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and ic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent as and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to l'application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. , Filing Date February 18, 2013), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the s successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, polications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications.
including applie organizations, a	gree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, sations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental nd to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives assary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby re	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonmen	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t of not more than five (5) years or both.
	Deter Stepsel
Inventor:	Jacob Peter Stepce
Signature:	VILLE C
	* ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, declaration form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	CABLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	
This declaration	is direct	ed to:	
X D	United	ttached application, or 1 States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identi	fied apj	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state th including the clai		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I ar	n the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-p	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for olications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior mal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter referent interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, in insert the serial <u>13/769,470</u> ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	. TECH Delawar red to a c and fc E, its s s and d or in m /applier succes ind to t plicatic nd reis:		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME			
Inventor: <u>N</u>	<u>1ason C</u>	hto Suksumake Date;2/14/14	
Signature:	<u>Man</u> r	<u>, O. Sala, L.</u>	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			
		on form for each additional inventor.	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion CABLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	
This declaration	is directed to:	
×	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-ident	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state th including the cla	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applicati ms.	on,
I believe that I a	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-r	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prise national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter refern interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, of insert the serial 13/769,470 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all app	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over us TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigared to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or r in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial N Filing Date February 18, 2013), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to t successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision d to the inventions and all countries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization between the second sec	ws an, ind ght ent wn to No, he nal
including applica organizations, an	ee for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all pape ions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmen I to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representativ ary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	tal
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowl or imprisonment	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by find for the first	ne
LEGAL NAME (
Note: An Applicat	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for claration form for each additional inventor	m,

PATENT REEL: 029823 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 02/18/2013